o May 14, 2023
Weekly Events at Trinity

Sunday, 10:00 am Worship Center

Worship Service

Trinity Kids Sunday, 10:15 am FDC**
Student Ministry Sunday, 5:00-7:00pm Student Bldg.
Adult Bible Fellowship ~ Sunday, 9:00 am MB-307*
Sunday Prayer Team Sunday, 9:30 am MB-306*
Men’s Bible Study Wednesday, 7-8:30 pm MB-304*
Silver Seekers Bible Study Wednesday, 10-11:30 am MB-304*

*Main Building **Family Discipleship Center

Leadership Team

Marcus Busenitz
Senior Pastor
marcus@trinityefca.com

Anthony Gex
Elder
anthony@trinityefca.com

Kathy Godfrey
Church Administrator
kathy@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux
Maintenance Dir.
walter@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman
Elder
steve@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch
Elder
jason@trinityefca.com

New here? Scan the QR code
to fill out our Welcome card

online!

Miguel Lopez
Pastor of Worship and
Discipleship Ministries
miguel @trinityefca.com

Avery Mendheim
Youth Ministry Director
avery@trinityefca.com

Kingsley Skinner
Elder
kingsley@trinityefca.com

Jeff Walter
Elder
jeffw@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex
Kid’s Ministry Director
amy@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields
Elder

kerry@trinityefca.com
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In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials,
charity.

In all things, Jesus
Christ.

QUESTIONS THAT ECHO

THROUGH THE AGES

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching. Please let us know how
we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, scan the
QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome card online!

Our Mission
We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.

Our Vision

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the
love of Christ in a world desperately needing him.

(R
Mty SN,
b, s,
SRy

TRINITY

CHURCH
trinityefca.com


mailto:anthony@trinityefca.com

Baby/Child Dedication | May 14th
Today we celebrate with these parents as they dedicate their children

Jesuar Miguel Pena & Alexandra Linares-Pena
Alani, (15), Ceilo, (6), Dominic, 7 months

Ryan & Ileana Evans
Nathan, (2) and Abigail, 11 months

Jarrod and Heidi Guillory
Emma, (3) and Parker, (1)

Youth Ministry
-Student Life Camp is happening July 16-22 in Clinton, South Carolina.
Sign up THIS WEEK to reserve your spot on the trip! Click “events” on
our website, or contact Avery at 985-630-0061.
-Sunday May 21st

-11:30am Parent Meeting in the youth building immediately after
church, childcare will be provided.

- 6:00-8:00pm Summer Kickoff Event at the Edwards Pool, 2 North
Bonita Dr, Madisonville LA 70447

-Summer Format

-Sunday morning gatherings (in youth building during worship service)
-Wednesday Night Thing 5-7:30pm (every Wednesday)

-Other Events - see website

Vacation Bible School | June 12th-15th
Please stop by the VBS table in the Connection Center TODAY to
register, pick up a prayer calendar, or find out more about how you can
help — Every person and helping hand matters, so whether it’s through
praying, giving, serving, or inviting others - what you do helps Jesus’
love and light shine.

Trinity Missions Team Highlight
Lord, we come to you asking for protection and relief for brothers and
sisters in Nigeria. Those in power hate what you are doing in their
country. Bring a change in their hearts Lord. We praise you for those that
refuse to turn from you Father. Give your children peace in their
trembling hearts. Also protect those who bring care and hope to this
troubled land. Amen

QUESTIONS THAT ECHO

THROUGH THE AGES

Questions that Echo
“Who do you say that I am?”
Mark 8:22-38

1. Introductory Question: “Do you see anything?” (8:22-26)

A.

B. vision

C. sight

2. Important Question: “Who do say that I am?” (8:27-28)

3. Most Important Question: “Who do say that I am?”

(8:29-38)
A. What is the answer?
B. What happens if you answer ?
C. What happens if you answer ?

Handbook to Prayer Guide:
Next week, May 15th-21st, pray thru Month 2 days 15-21
Abide in Christ through prayer!



